
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008740-2023 

Tender

Asbestos Inspections Framework

Hyde Housing Association Ltd

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-008740
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b613  
Published 24 March 2023, 5:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hyde Housing Association Ltd

30 Park Street

London

SE1 9EQ

Email

tenders@nationalframeworkpartnership.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008740-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008740-2023
mailto:tenders@nationalframeworkpartnership.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

IP18195R

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hyde-housing.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/119413

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=66621&B=HYDE-HOUSING

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://www.hyde-housing.co.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/119413
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=66621&B=HYDE-HOUSING


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Asbestos Inspections Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90700000 - Environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

National Framework Partnership seeks to establish an Asbestos Inspections and
Associated Services Framework for use by Hyde Housing Association and any UK public
sector body (including any future successors to these organisations):

A full list of potential contracting authorities who may use the framework can be found
here under the most recent file:

https://www.ons.gov.uk/economy/nationalaccounts/uksectoraccounts/datasets/publicsecto
rclassificationguide

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £95,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

90710000 - Environmental management

II.2.3) Place of performance

https://www.ons.gov.uk/economy/nationalaccounts/uksectoraccounts/datasets/publicsectorclassificationguide
https://www.ons.gov.uk/economy/nationalaccounts/uksectoraccounts/datasets/publicsectorclassificationguide


Page 4 to 6

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This 4 year Framework is being procured to ensure legal responsibilities are met under
the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012 through appointed specialist contractors, who
can effectively assist in managing and controlling asbestos.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £95,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 15 

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

24 April 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Tender must be valid until: 30 September 2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

24 April 2023



Page 6 to 6

Local time

12:01pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-08T13:43:03+0100
	TCPDF




